

GAHC010130202023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4367/2023

M/S MD ALAL UDDIN
S/O LT. NASIR UDDIN R/O BHOMORAGURI P.O. BHOJKHOWA CHAPORI P.S.
TEZPUR DIST. SONITPUR ASSAM 784027

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPTT. OF REVENUE NORTH BLOCK NEW DELHI 110001

2:THE COMMISSIONER
CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX GST BHAWAN KEDAR ROAD
GUWAHATI 01 ASSAM

3:THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER
CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX TEZPUR DIVISION L.B. ROAD P.O.
TEZPUR PIN 784001 ASSAM

4:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX TEZPUR DIVISION L.B. ROAD P.O.
TEZPUR PIN 784001 ASSAM

5:STATE BANK OF INDIA
TEZPUR BAZAR EVENING BRANCH BRINJ RAJ ROAD DIST SONITPUR
TEZPUR ASSAM 784001

6:ICICI BANK LTD.
KAMRUPIA SANATAN DHARMA MANDALI TEZPUR TOWN DIST.
SONITPUR ASSAM 78400

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. M L GOPE

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, GST

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM**

ORDER

Date : 25-08-2023

Heard Ms. H. Jain, learned counsel for the writ petitioner.

Dr. B.N. Gogoi, learned standing counsel, GST authority submits that instruction, as called for, are still awaited and therefore, this matter be listed again after 02 weeks for motion.

Since the prayer is not opposed, the same stands allowed.

Let this matter be listed accordingly.

Interim order passed earlier to continue.

JUDGE

GS

Comparing Assistant