

GAHC010130202023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4367/2023

M/S MD ALAL UDDIN
S/O LT. NASIR UDDIN R/O BHOMORAGURI P.O. BHOJKHOWA CHAPORI P.S.
TEZPUR DIST. SONITPUR ASSAM 784027

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPTT. OF REVENUE NORTH BLOCK NEW DELHI 110001

2:THE COMMISSIONER
CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX GST BHAWAN KEDAR ROAD
GUWAHATI 01 ASSAM

3:THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER
CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX TEZPUR DIVISION L.B. ROAD P.O.
TEZPUR PIN 784001 ASSAM

4:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX TEZPUR DIVISION L.B. ROAD P.O.
TEZPUR PIN 784001 ASSAM

5:STATE BANK OF INDIA
TEZPUR BAZAR EVENING BRANCH BRINJ RAJ ROAD DIST SONITPUR
TEZPUR ASSAM 784001

6:ICICI BANK LTD.
KAMRUPIA SANATAN DHARMA MANDALI TEZPUR TOWN DIST.
SONITPUR ASSAM 78400

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. M L GOPE, MR. A GANGULY,MR. A DHANUKA,MS. N
HAWELIA,MR S K SAHA,MS. H JAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, GST, DR. B N GOGOI

BEFORE

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

Order

23.09.2024

It is submitted by Mr. A Ganguly, learned counsel that he has newly been engaged in the case. However, Ms. N Gogoi, who is representing the petitioner, submits that she is not aware of such development. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned and be listed after Puja vacation. In the meantime, the petitioner may take steps for issuance of notice upon the respondent No. 5. There is no requirement of fresh steps upon the respondent No. 6 as Mr. M Sarma, learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 6.

List this matter on 21.10.2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant